SKIF-USA Hall of Fame

Official Nomination form

<u>Purpose:</u> In 2019, the Board of Directors of SKIF-USA voted to create the official SKIF-USA Hall of Fame as a way of recognizing the valuable contributions our members have made to SKIF and Shotokan Karate. Beginning in 2020, SKIF-USA members will have the yearly opportunity to nominate worthy karate-ka for inclusion into the Hall of Fame. Nominations will open on the first of every year and close on May 1st of each year. Nominations will be compiled by the Hall of Fame Committee and submitted to the SKIF-USA Board of Directors. The Board will vote on nominations. Hall of Fame inductees will be announced at the end of the annual Kanazawa Week. Inductees will receive an engraved plaque and enshrinement on the official SKIF-USA website. Any SKIF-USA member in good standing may nominate a qualified member, living or dead, for election who meet the Criteria for Nomination.

Criteria for Nomination: For a SKIF-USA member to be nominated for election to the Hall of Fame, nominees must meet the following criteria:

- Nominee must be a member in good standing/having been in good standing with SKIF-USA.
- Nominee must be a Sandan or higher in rank.
- Nominee must show good character and participate in giving back to the Shotokan community.

NAME:	RANK:
DOJO:	
NOMINATOR	
NOMINATOR:	
REASON FOR NOMINATION: Please add additional pages as needed.	

Nominations must be submitted by May 1, 2020. Please email nomination to

SKIFUSA@gmail.com.